
INVITATION TO BID 

REQUEST FROM: Colas Construction USA, Southwest Concrete Paving, & Simon Construction Joint Venture 

PROJECT: B-21 ALERT APRON EA: ST 

US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS 

LOCATION ELLSWORTH AIR FORCE BASE, SD 

CONTRACT No. SOLICITATION NO. W9128F-25-R-0005 

CONTRACT BID DATE: TUESDAY, MARCH 25, 2025 

RFQ REQUIRED BY: WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2025 

PLEASE COMPLETE AND RETURN TO ROWAN DURR 

TITLE CHIEF ESTIMATOR

EMAIL Estimating@c olasinc.com 

PHONE NO. 714-578-9600 

   COLAS CONSTRUCTION USA, SOUTHWEST CONCRETE PAVING, & SIMON A JOINT VENTURE ARE REQUESTING QUOTATION FOR THE FOLLOWING SCOPES 

EROSION CONTROL ELECTRICAL 

ASPHALT AND CONCRETE PAVEMENT DEMOLITION MILITARY FENCING 

EARTHWORK (GRADING) CONTAMINATED HAULING & DISPOSAL 

STORM DRAINAGE DRILLED CAISSONS (6.5FT DIA) 

WATER UTILITY CONSTRUCTION PAVEMENT MARKING 

SEWEER UTILITY CONSTUCTION SURVEY 

PORTABLE TOILETS JANITORIAL SERVICES 

ASPHALT PAVING REMOVE/ABANDON UTILITIES 

CONCRETE PAVING WATER TRUCKS 

CONCRETE FLATWORK 

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAGE 

CONCRETE COMPRESSION SEALS 

FIBER OPTIC COMMUNICATION UTILITY CONSTRUCTION 

EQUIPMENT RENTALS 

CONSTRUCTION/MOBIL TRAILERS 

TEMPORARY POWER SERVICES 

QUALITY CONTROL & MATERIAL TESTING 

SWEEPING 

LANDSCAPING (SEEDING) IAS AC 478 BUILDING ERECTOR 

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IF YOU ARE INTERESTED IN PROVIDING A QUOTATION 
COMPANY NAME 

ADDRESS 

CITY 

ZIP 

CONTACT NAME 

CONTACT EMAIL 

CONTACT NO. 

BOND RATE (Be sure to include) 

For this project, the minimum small business participation goal should be 20% of the Total Contract Value performed by the Small Business 

Community. PLEASE IDENTIFY IF YOU ARE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS CATEGORIES 

{  } Small Business Prime; also categorized as a: 

{  } Small Disadvantaged Business (SDB) 

{ } Woman-Owned Small Business (WOSB) 

{  } Historically Underutilized Zone (HUB Zone) Small Business 

{ } Veteran Owned Small Business (VOSB) 

{ } Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business (SDVOSB) 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

In submitting a quotation the Subcontractor or Supplier acknowledges they have reviewed the Contract Documents provided below. 

SPECIFICATIONS SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION, SOLICITATION NO. W9128F-25-R-0005 

DRAWINGS DRAWINGS: ELLESWORTH AIR FORCE BASE, SD B-21 EAST ALERT APRON EPS 

RFP RFP W9128F25R0005 B21 EAST APRON FINAL 12 30 2024 

ADVERTISEMENT DOCUMENTS AVAILABLE:  To view and download plans and specs, open SmartBid link and navigate to Plan Room.  

Estimated start date for scope of work is Summer 2025, estimated completion date is Spring 2027. If applicable provide escalation information in your quotation. 

Please email Requests for Information to Rowan Durr at estimating@colasinc.com, USACE will not accept questions within 10 days of Bid/Letting Date. 

. 


